the European Union =(0eaD erasmus+

b4

Twinning
International seminar

Foreign language teaching with eTwinning

Date: 9-11 April 2025
Venue & accommodation: Hotel Weitzer, Grieskai 12/14, 8020 Graz, AUSTRIA

Target group: Foreign language teachers at primary and secondary level;
registered eTwinners (beginners and advanced) — 55 participants

Participating countries: Austria, Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czechia, Denmark,
Finland, Georgia, Iceland, ltaly, Luxembourg, the Netherlands, and Norway

—

© Graz Tourismus - Markus Spenger

"= Federal Ministry
Republic of Austria
Education, Science
and Research


https://hotelweitzer.com/

Day 1:
18:30

Day 2:
08:30
09:00

09:20

10:00

10:20
10:30
11:20
12:15
13:15
14:30

L. RN Co-funded by
) Twinning the European Union

Wednesday, April 9

Networking dinner at the hotel restaurant

Thursday, April 10

**Registration™*

Welcome

Ursula Panuschka, Head of Sector Erasmus+ School Education, OeAD
Keynote: Medlation and translanguaging in foreign language teaching
Heidrun Lang-Heran, teacher and teacher educator, in cooperation with the
Austrian Language Competence Centre

What can an eTwinning project look like in the context of language teaching?
Vesna Babaja, Austrian eTwinning National Support Organisation

**Coffee break & snacks™

eTwinning training (beginners/advanced)

Project ideas fair

**Lunch**

Project ideas and partner finding

End of the day

**short break to freshen up™*

15:20
17:00
19:00

Day 3:
08:30
08:40
09:00

10:00
10:15
12:00
13:00

Visit to the European Centre for Modern Languages
Social activity: Get to know multilingual Graz (guided tour)

**Dinner at restaurant Gésser Brau**

Friday, April 11

Opening

Wake-up activity

Tips for eTwinning projects in foreign language classes — input from experienced
eTwinners with discussion in plenary

**Coffee break & snacks™*

Working groups: project planning

Creative project presentations

**Farewell lunch**

Moderation: Martina Schmidt, OeAD

"= Federal Ministry

==0eaD erasmus+ ol

and Research



