





International seminar

Foreign language teaching with eTwinning Programme

Date: 9-11 April 2025

Venue & accommodation: Hotel Weitzer, Grieskai 12/14, 8020 Graz, AUSTRIA

Target group: Foreign language teachers at primary and secondary level; registered eTwinners (beginners and advanced) – 55 participants

Participating countries: Austria, Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czechia, Denmark, Finland, Georgia, Iceland, Italy, Luxembourg, the Netherlands, and Norway



© Graz Tourismus - Markus Spenger





Day 1:	Wednesday, April 9
18:30	Networking dinner at the hotel restaurant
Day 2:	Thursday, April 10
08:30	**Registration**
09:00	Welcome
	Ursula Panuschka, Head of Sector Erasmus+ School Education, OeAD
09:20	Keynote: Mediation and translanguaging in foreign language teaching
	Heidrun Lang-Heran, teacher and teacher educator, in cooperation with the
	Austrian Language Competence Centre
10:00	What can an eTwinning project look like in the context of language teaching?
	Vesna Babaja, Austrian eTwinning National Support Organisation
10:20	**Coffee break & snacks**
10:30	eTwinning training (beginners/advanced)
11:20	Project ideas fair
12:15	**Lunch**
13:15	Project ideas and partner finding
14:30	End of the day
short break to freshen up	
15:20	Visit to the European Centre for Modern Languages
17:00	Social activity: Get to know multilingual Graz (guided tour)
19:00	**Dinner at restaurant Gösser Bräu**
Day 3:	Friday, April 11
08:30	Opening
08:40	Wake-up activity
09:00	Tips for eTwinning projects in foreign language classes – input from experienced
	eTwinners with discussion in plenary
10:00	**Coffee break & snacks**
10:15	Working groups: project planning
12:00	Creative project presentations
13:00	**Farewell lunch**





